COMMON TERMINAL BLOCK
ACS Series
1. This unit shall not be used beyond specified temperature or humidity range.
2. Maintain voltage fluctuations in the power supply within specified range.
3. When connecting PLC or other controllers, check the polarity of power and COMMON before wiring.
4. Use AWG 16(1.25mm2) wire and applicable terminals to the terminal block.
5. Turn OFF the power supply before wiring.
6. Do not use this unit at below places.

 Applicable Terminal
(unit: mm)
 Ordering Information
A B C D Applicable wires
Forked Min. 4.1 Max. 16.0 Min. 3.0 Max. 5.9 AWG 22-16
(0.30 to 1.25mm2)Round Min. 4.1 Max. 16.0 Min. 3.0 Max. 5.9
Model Item Terminal
type The number of terminal Common type
ACS-20L
Common
terminal
block
Screw
20
Left-Right Common
ACS-20T Top-Bottom Common
ACS-40L
40
Left-Right Common
ACS-40T Top-Bottom Common
ACS-50L
50
Left-Right Common
ACS-50T Top-Bottom Common
※ Use the UL cirtified terminal.
 Photoelectric sensors  Temperature controllers
 Fiber optic sensors  Temperature/Humidity transducers
 Door sensors  SSR/Power controllers
 Door side sensors  Counters
 Area sensors  Timers
 Proximity sensors  Panel meters
 Pressure sensors  Tachometer/Pulse(Rate) meters
 Rotary encoders  Display units
 Connector/Sockets  Sensor controllers
 Switching mode power supplies
 Control switches/Lamps/Buzzers
 I/O Terminal Blocks & Cables
 Stepper motors/drivers/motion controllers
 Graphic/Logic panels
 Field network devices
 Laser marking system(Fiber, CO₂, Nd:YAG)
 Laser welding/soldering system
A
B
C D
<Forked>
A
B
C D
<Round>
※�The above specifications are subject to change and some models may be discontinued without notice.
※�Be sure to follow cautions written in the instruction manual and the technical descriptions (catalog,
homepage).
32
.5
39.7
35.2
45
.8
35.2
C
D
32
.5
ACS-40L(T) ACS-50L(T)
A 150 184
B 89 104
C 45.8 48.9
D 39.7 34.8